
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 04/09/2024

Page 1 of 6

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Current Rate Component correction.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

07/01/2019

07/01/2018

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 

01/23/2024

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**43441

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Transportation fee amended to $0.02 per MMBtu.033658a

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  TARGA SOUTHTEX MUSTANG TRAN LTD.        9997RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37394TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Joselle Riojas

Regulatory Anlayst

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

811 Louisiana St. Ste. 2100

Houston 77002

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 584-1003

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1354

TX

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 04/09/2024

Page 2 of 6

H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

118375

118377

118378

118379

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

 $.0200

 $.0200

 $.0200

 $.0200

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

07/01/2019

07/01/2019

07/01/2019

07/01/2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  TARGA SOUTHTEX MUSTANG TRAN LTD.        9997RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37394TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

43441

43441

43441

43441

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 04/09/2024

Page 3 of 6

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Current Rate Component Correction.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

07/01/2019

07/01/2018

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 

01/23/2024

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**43441

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Transportation fee amended to $0.02 per MMBtu.033657a

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  TARGA SOUTHTEX MUSTANG TRAN LTD.        9997RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37395TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Joselle Riojas

Regulatory Anlayst

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

811 Louisiana St. Ste. 2100

Houston 77002

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 584-1003

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1354

TX

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 04/09/2024
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H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

118371

118372

118373

118369

118370

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

 $.0200

 $.0200

 $.0200

 $.0200

 $.0000

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

07/01/2019

07/01/2019

07/01/2019

07/01/2019

07/01/2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  TARGA SOUTHTEX MUSTANG TRAN LTD.        9997RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37395TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

43441

43441

43441

43441

43441

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 04/09/2024

Page 5 of 6

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Current Rate Component correction.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

07/01/2019

03/02/2011

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 

01/23/2024

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**43442

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Transportation fee amended to $0.02 per MMBtu.033439a

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  TARGA SOUTHTEX MUSTANG TRAN LTD.        9997RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37396TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Joselle Riojas

Regulatory Anlayst

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

811 Louisiana St. Ste. 2100

Houston 77002

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 584-1003

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1354

TX

Y
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GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT
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H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

118377

118378

118381

118380

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

 $.0200

 $.0200

 $.0200

 $.0200

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

07/01/2019

07/01/2019

07/01/2019

07/01/2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  TARGA SOUTHTEX MUSTANG TRAN LTD.        9997RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37396TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

43442

43442

43442

43442

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**


