RRC COID: 9997 COMPANY NAME: TARGA SOUTHTEX MUSTANG TRAN LTD.

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37394

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 07/01/2018 **RECEIVED DATE:** 01/23/2024

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:

INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE: 07/01/2019

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): Current Rate Component correction.

PREPARER - PERSON FILING

RRC NO: 1354 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:

FIRST NAME: Joselle MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Riojas

TITLE: Regulatory Anlayst

ADDRESS LINE 1: 811 Louisiana St. Ste. 2100

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: Houston STATE: TX ZIP: 77002 ZIP4:

AREA CODE: 713 PHONE NO: 584-1003 EXTENSION:

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

43441 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

033658a Transportation fee amended to \$0.02 per MMBtu.

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

RRC COID: 9	997	(COMPANY	NAME: TARGA	A SOUTHTEX MUSTANG	TRAN LTD.	
TARIFF CODE: TT	Г Б	RRC TAR	IFF NO:	37394			
DELIVERY POINTS							
<u>ID</u>	<u>TY</u>	YPE	UNIT	CURRENT CHAR	GE EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL	
118375		D	MMBTU	\$.0200	07/01/2019	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFID	DENTIAL*	**				
Customer	43441		**CO	NFIDENTIAL**			
118377		D	MMBTU	\$.0200	07/01/2019	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFID	ENTIAL*	**				
Customer	43441		**CO	NFIDENTIAL**			
118378		D	MMBTU	\$.0200	07/01/2019	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFID	ENTIAL*	**				
Customer	43441		**CO	NFIDENTIAL**			
118379		D	MMBTU	\$.0200	07/01/2019	Y	
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**							
Customer	43441		**CO	NFIDENTIAL**			

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
Н	Transportation	

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 9997 COMPANY NAME: TARGA SOUTHTEX MUSTANG TRAN LTD.

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37395

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 07/01/2018 **RECEIVED DATE:** 01/23/2024

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:

INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE: 07/01/2019

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): Current Rate Component Correction.

PREPARER - PERSON FILING

RRC NO: 1354 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:

FIRST NAME: Joselle MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Riojas

TITLE: Regulatory Anlayst

ADDRESS LINE 1: 811 Louisiana St. Ste. 2100

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: Houston STATE: TX ZIP: 77002 ZIP4:

AREA CODE: 713 PHONE NO: 584-1003 EXTENSION:

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

43441 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

033657a Transportation fee amended to \$0.02 per MMBtu.

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

RRC COID: 9997 COMPANY NAME: TARGA SOUTHTEX MUSTANG TRAN LTD.						
TARIFF CODE: TT	RI	RC TARIFF NO:	37395			
ELIVERY POINTS						
ID	TYI	PE UNIT	CURRENT CHARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL	
118371	I	O MMBTU	\$.0200	07/01/2019	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDE	ENTIAL**				
Customer	43441	**C0	NFIDENTIAL**			
118372	I	O MMBTU	\$.0200	07/01/2019	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDE	ENTIAL**				
Customer	43441	**C0	NFIDENTIAL**			
118373	I	O MMBTU	\$.0200	07/01/2019	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDE	ENTIAL**				
Customer	43441	**C0	NFIDENTIAL**			
118369	I	O MMBTU	\$.0200	07/01/2019	Y	
<u>DESCRIPTION:</u> **CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	43441	**C0	NFIDENTIAL**			
118370	I	O MMBTU	\$.0000	07/01/2019	Y	
<u>DESCRIPTION:</u> **CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	43441	**C0	NFIDENTIAL**			

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

			1
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION	
Н	Transportation		

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 9997 COMPANY NAME: TARGA SOUTHTEX MUSTANG TRAN LTD.

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 37396

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 03/02/2011 **RECEIVED DATE:** 01/23/2024

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:

INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE: 07/01/2019

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): Current Rate Component correction.

PREPARER - PERSON FILING

RRC NO: 1354 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:

FIRST NAME: Joselle MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Riojas

TITLE: Regulatory Anlayst

ADDRESS LINE 1: 811 Louisiana St. Ste. 2100

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: Houston STATE: TX ZIP: 77002 ZIP4:

AREA CODE: 713 PHONE NO: 584-1003 EXTENSION:

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

43442 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

033439a Transportation fee amended to \$0.02 per MMBtu.

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

RRC COID: 9	997	COMPAN	Y NAME: TARGA SO	OUTHTEX MUSTANG	TRAN LTD.	
TARIFF CODE: TT	RRC	TARIFF NO:	37396			
DELIVERY POINTS						
<u>ID</u>	TYPE	<u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL	
118377	D	MMBTU	\$.0200	07/01/2019	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDEN	ΓIAL**				
Customer	43442	**CO	NFIDENTIAL**			
118378	D	MMBTU	\$.0200	07/01/2019	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDEN	ΓIAL**				
Customer	43442	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
118381	D	MMBTU	\$.0200	07/01/2019	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDEN	ΓIAL**				
Customer	43442	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
118380	D	MMBTU	\$.0200	07/01/2019	Y	
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDEN		ΓIAL**				
Customer	43442	**CO	NFIDENTIAL**			

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
Н	Transportation	

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.